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APLIKOSCM Flowchart (purchase and sales)



Automotive Description VDA Odette EDIFACT ANSI X12 Content / benefit

DLF

DLJ

DLC

LST

DSR, DSS

LBL

GTL

CDN

SHO

INV

OTP

ISB

Delivery forecast

Delivery forecast just in time

Delivery forecast call-off

Dispatch advice

Consignment stock

Label

Global Transport Label

Collective delivery note

Shipping order

Invoice

Order to pay

Invoice self billing

4905

4915

4916

4913

4913

4902

4994

4912

4922

4906

4907

4908

DELINS

DELINS

SYNCRO

AVIEXP

STOACT

ETI9

—

—

—

INVOIC

REMADV

INVOIC

DELFOR, VDA 4984

DELJIT, VDA 4985

RECADV, VDA 4986

DESADV, VDA 4987

INVRPT, VDA 4987

—

—

—

—

INVOIC, VDA 4938

REMADV, VDA 4988

INVOIC, VDA 4938

830

850

862, 866

856

852

AIAG

—

—

—

810

820

887

Long-term supply information

JIT sypply information (some weeks)

Production supply info (some days)

Notification of the next delivery

Delivery handling by ext. provider

Scan goods receipt customer

Scan goods receipt customer

Reconcilement with DSA

Account for customer / carrier

Per load / day / month to customer

Payment plan from customer

Payment forecast from customer

Industry EANCOM

ORDERS

ORDRSP

DESADV

INVOIC

Sales order, Purchase order

Order confirmation (sales, purchase)

Delivery note (Goods receipt)

Sales invoice, Purchase invoice

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

ORDERS

ORDRSP

DESADV

INVOIC

—

—

—

—

Sales order, Purchase order

Order confirmation (sales, purchase)

Delivery note, Goods receipt

Sales invoice, Purchase invoice

Factoring

Factoring Invoice  (Exchange invoices – EDI, CSV, PDF per FTP) Different for each factoring regulator

APLIKOLegend to SCM business processes (purchase and sales)




