

Automotive	Description	VDA	Odette	EDIFACT	ANSI X12	Content / benefit
DLF	Delivery forecast	4905	DELINS	DELFOR, VDA 4984	830	Long-term supply information
DLJ	Delivery forecast just in time	4915	DELINS	DELJIT, VDA 4985	850	JIT sypply information (some weeks)
DLC	Delivery forecast call-off	4916	SYNCRO	RECADV, VDA 4986	862, 866	Production supply info (some days)
LST	Dispatch advice	4913	AVIEXP	DESADV, VDA 4987	856	Notification of the next delivery
DSR, DSS	Consignment stock	4913	STOACT	INVRPT, VDA 4987	852	Delivery handling by ext. provider
LBL	Label	4902	ETI9	_	AIAG	Scan goods receipt customer
GTL	Global Transport Label	4994	_	_		Scan goods receipt customer
CDN	Collective delivery note	4912	_	_	_	Reconcilement with DSA
SHO	Shipping order	4922	_	_	_	Account for customer / carrier
INV	Invoice	4906	INVOIC	INVOIC, VDA 4938	810	Per load / day / month to customer
OTP	Order to pay	4907	REMADV	REMADV, VDA 4988	820	Payment plan from customer
ISB	Invoice self billing	4908	INVOIC	INVOIC, VDA 4938	887	Payment forecast from customer
Industry				EANCOM		
ORDERS	Sales order, Purchase order	_	_	ORDERS	_	Sales order, Purchase order
ORDRSP	Order confirmation (sales, purchase)	_	_	ORDRSP	_	Order confirmation (sales, purchase)
DESADV	Delivery note (Goods receipt)		_	DESADV	_	Delivery note, Goods receipt
INVOIC	Sales invoice, Purchase invoice	_	_	INVOIC	_	Sales invoice, Purchase invoice
Factoring						

Factoring

Invoice (Exchange invoices – EDI, CSV, PDF per FTP)

Different for each factoring regulator